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available colours RAL
electric drive yes
manual drive no
maximum projection 7 m
maximum width 4 m
rainproof system yes
roof drainage yes
modular system yes
cover sunbreaker blades

Solid Sunbreaker System

Isometric view
single module
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Solid Sunbreaker System
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Solid Sunbreaker System
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Solid Sunbreaker System
Dimensioning of multi-modular system.

In multi-modular pergola dimensioning of one module follows the same pattern as in single-module pergola. The 
difference lies in specyfying the width.

H - clear height under front bar
XL - width of the extreme left module (max 4000 mm) 
XC - width of the central modules (max 4000 mm) 
XR - width of the extreme right module (max 4000 mm) 
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Solid Sunbreaker System
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colour palette RAL
electric drive yes
manual drive no
maximum projection 7 m
maximum width 4 m
tilt angle* 3°–10°
rainproof system yes
modular system yes
cover PVC fabric 

dedicated for Solid system
* maximum tilt angle depends on the projection

1- left guiding rail
2- right guiding rail
3- motor
4- back stabilising rail
5- front stabilising rail
6- movable module
7- PD cover
8- supporting structure

Solid system - free standing version
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Type of taking measurements of free standing single-modular system
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H - clear height under the front bar
X - width of the system (max 4m)
Y - projection of the system (max 7m)
Z - height of the back of the system (to the end of high pole)
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isometric view
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free standing version - Solid system 
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Type of taking measurements of free standing multi-modular system.

For the multi-modular version measurements are like in the similar single-modular systems. The difference is in width 
of the system.

H - clear height under the front bar
XL - width of the extreme left system (max 4000 mm)
XC - width of the central modules (max 4000 mm)
XR - width of the extreme right module (max 4000 mm)

H
H

-1
50

XL XC XR

A

Y

Y

H
 –

 1
50 H

Z Z

Z

B

C

D

A

B

C

X

H

E

X

H

D

Z

H

200 200

25 50

15

200

50

15

H

15
0

15
0

16
5

Z
~

23
0

30

Z
~

23
0

30

200

58

15

A

Y

Y

H
 –

 1
50 H

Z Z

Z

B

C

D

A

B

C

X

H
E

X

H

D

Z

H

200 200

25 50

15

200

50

15

H

15
0

15
0

16
5

Z
~

23
0

30

Z
~

23
0

30

200

58

15

Facade attachment - an option

Min. 38

Detail D

Detail C

Solid system - free standing version
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colour palette RAL
electric drive yes
manual drive no
maximum projection 7 m
maximum width 4 m
tilt angle* 3°–10°
rainproof system yes
modular system yes
cover PVC fabric 

dedicated for Solid system
* maximum tilt angle depends on the projection

1- left guiding rail
2- right guiding rail
3- motor
4- back stabilising rail
5- front stabilising rail
6- movable module
7- PD cover
8- supporting structure

wall-mounted version - Solid system 



16 SELT - TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
P E R G O L A S

The producer reserves the right to intoduce product changes at any time without  prior notice.

Solid system - wall-mounted version
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Type of taking measurements of wall-mounted single-modular system.

Facade attachment - an option
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H - clear height under the front bar
X - width of the system (max 4m)
Y - projection of the system (max 7 m)
Z - height of the back of the system (to the upper edge of guide bar bracket)
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Detail D

isometric view

water outflow
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In wall-mounted single-modular pergola the back brackets of guide barguide bar are screwed into the wall, substructure, 
etc.

Type of taking measurements of wall-mounted multi-modular version

For the multi-modular version measurements are like in the similar single-modular systems. The difference is in width 
of the system.

H - clear height under the front bar
XL - width of the extreme left system (max 4000 mm)
XC - width of the central modules (max 4000 mm)
XR - width of the extreme right module (max 4000 mm)

1 - guiding rail
2 - fastening of the guiding rail
3 - screw fixing the rail to the bracket
4 - bracket for back guiding rail
5 - anchors fixing bracket to the wall
X - assumptive width of the module
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wall-mounted version - Solid system 
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In wall-mounted multi-modular pergola the back brackets ofguide bar are screwed into the wall, substructure, etc.

1 - guiding rail
2 - fastening of the guiding rail
3 - screw fixing the rail to the bracket
4 - bracket for back guiding rail
5 - anchors fixing bracket to the wall
XLP - assumptive width of the extreme module (left or right)
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Solid system - wall-mounted version
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5 - anchors fixing bracket to the wall
XC - assumptive width of the central module 
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wall-mounted version - Solid system 
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